## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Business Credit, LLC (successor in interest to LaSalle Business Credit, Inc.), as Agent		108/26/2005 I	limited liability company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Horizon Snack Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	443 West 400 North	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84013	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78161646	CUTIE PIE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)863-7806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher c/o Goldberg Kohn

Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
Signature:	/njb/
Date:	09/01/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0644

900031281

Total Attachments: 2 source=HSF\_rele#page1.tif source=HSF\_rele#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0645

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of October 18, 2002, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 4, 2002 at Reel 002609, Frame 0519, Horizon Snack Foods, Inc. (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., as Agent ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and registrations therefore listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of Aucust 12 2005.

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC (SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.), as Agent

Rv

Name: John M. DePledge Title: First Vice President

W "

## **SCHEDULE A**

REGISTRATION OR REGISTRATION OR

APPLICATION NO. COUNTRY FILING DATE MARK

78/161,646 U.S.A. 09/06/02 CUTIE PIE and Design

NY423781.3 20386810009 08/02/2005 ap

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0647